  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC,  2013
March, 2013 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
EVBUM2175/D
NCL30081LEDGEVB
3.6 W Flyback 3 LED Step
Dimmable Driver Evaluation
Board User's Manual

UL94V0 to be marked on the solder side in
silkscreen with date, manufactures approved logo,
and type designation.
17. Warp and twist of the PCB shall not exceed 0.0075
in. per in.
18. 100% electrical verification required.
19. Surface finish: electroless nickel immersion gold
(ENIG)
20. RoHS compliance required.
NCL30081LEDGEVB
8
FLYBACK TRANSFORMER SPECIFICATION
75
03
13
30
6
FL1
FL2
PRI
180−265 V
100 kHz
AUX
20 V−10 mA
SEC
10 V − 360 mA
16
15
13
11
12
10
Customer to tie terminals
11+12 internally on PCB
TERM. NO.’s FOR REF. ONLY
FL1
FL2
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
CHAMFERS LOCATE TERM.’s #1 & 16
.500 MAX.
[12.70]
.676 MAX.
[17.17]
.550 MAX.
[13.97]
LOT CODE & DATE CODE
DOT LOCATES TERM. #1
.621 MAX.
[15.77]
.050 (16)
[1.27]
.030 (16)
[.76]
.067 (14)
[1.70]
.042 REF. (16)
[1.07]